SN 4}

2-Needle Automatic Belt-loop Attaching Machine
ZAREA— b RIS —

MOL-154

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- BEach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotied lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

W= P ANIHMBIZELT

UAMA—YO#HOL, #02 ZFOHE, A=Y TO AR OHW 2 LW F X,
CEBEMoOB T, MEERL, 01, 2HEOBMEE. B¥ (MEA—= M) BFL T,
CEBERO () 1E MMM EEBRL TR TFHRTHDICEEEKRLE T,

A o O ) e e Flx, R THhDdI I L e EmEL E4,

=

L= - N

EDICAO
02

: 77 29174604

&%ﬁ hj = OQ;@QN;&L 19 Hﬂo No.1078-03




CONTENTS

H x
1. BELT LOOP SUPPORT COMPONENTS .............. = - 1
AN =T F R
BRI TTOORSUEPIVEONMPONENTS s o 3
AN BV — TR
3. BELT LOOP BENDER COMPONENTS ... oot oie e e e e 5
N
4, BELT LOOP SEND COMPONENTS ................. e - = 7
A IV —TEY I URE
5.KNIFE COMPONENTS ... ..o — = - - g
A 2R '
8. START SWITCH COMPONENTS .o oot e s = 5
AB— AL v TR
7. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ................ - - - 13
HIER 7 2 2R _
8. OPERATION BOX PANEL COMPONENTS ................ — s 14
FRlER v 7 252 VR '
9 TABLE POWER SWITCH COMPONENTS ... . = - 15
s - mEAT v FHEG
10. SUPPLY DEVICE BASECOMPONENTS ... .........oooo oo — = 17
e E EAE
11 PNEUMATICCOMPONENTE . ... oo e 19
EFERIR
12. BELT RELEASE DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION) ... ..o oo 21
AL PWSHEREE A7V a )
13. BELT SEND OUT DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION) .. ... = - 23
~AJ MEU HURERR ATV 3 )
14. CHIP VACUUM DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION) .. ... . ............ — . = .25

RELERR (AT7VaY)
15. LOWER THREAD COUNTER DEWCE COMPONEN TS (OPTION)
 FHRAYLAEBME (T3 =
13TRANSFQRN@HH@NL@opcmnnmnﬂvnnrcoMPovENT&OPTunﬂ ..... - - = =
BN~ TRNEERE (A7va) =
17 LIFTING STAND COMPONENTSOPTION) ............ ..o - = 29
AWK F7> 3 |
NUMERICAL INDEX OFPARTS ............oovvooe = .31

Al




1. BELT LOOP SUPPORT COMPONENTS

A b —TZFHEE




REE.NO NOTE - PARTNO. DPESCREETI RO R - — —— L4 - = e
1 PA-1001525-A0 CYLIDER FIVE - I
2 PI-3040405-02  SWING LLBOW MY IhE 1
3 Gh041-164-000 REAR CYLINDER FITTING PLATE R=7 ARV = FIgRds ]
4 S8-7080710-8L  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.8 ThE5Fy 9/64-40 L=5 8 2
5 £5224-100-000  LOOP PRESSUR CYLINDER BRACKET L= AYIhIE VYA IR G i
& 65051-154-000 LOGP REAR GUIDE W=7 030 TUHE 3 i
7 G5168-100-000  PRESSER SPRING YR -7 AtIn 1
8 SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 4 FR 3y 1/8-44 1=6 .4 1
g GE162-103-000  BINDER LOCK NUT PLATE nAvE 7oAk 1
10 S8-7111410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 hk75y 11/64-40 L=14 1
i G5035-154-000  ADJUSTER RAIL h=7" %% 79 vAb R 1
12 G5038-154-000  REAR ARM BT GhBIn7 =4 1
13 GH167-122-000  BINDER L-HEAD PLATE, REAR B4R MUELERGYD 1
14 S8-70980710-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.8 ThEFRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
15 G5032-154-0066  UPPER LOOPER GUIDE UIR=7 K £h ]
16 SS-7090510-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TheRy 9/64-40 L=4 .6 2
17 §8-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,6 ALY 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
18 PA-1002506-A0  CYINDER PR = 1
19 PJ-3040405-02  SWING ELBOW A4V I i
20 G5040-154-000  FRONT CYLINDER FITTING PLATE B=7 FHIEYINE - RU¥h{A 1
21 SS-7090710-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.8 he3Ry 9/64-40 L=6.8 p)
22 G5169-103-000  LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER BRACKET 1-7 I TIUvE %03 i
23 G5168-100-060  PRESSER SPRING AR =T AFIN R 1
24 65039-154-000  PRESSER METALLIC FITTING =7 Fhy |
25 G5170-100-000  BELT-LOOP FRONT GUIDE SHAFT TI Ty H R T) 1
76 S5-4080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 =6 .4 FN IS 1/8-44 1=6 4 1
27 S5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 73y 1/8-44 L=4 1
28 G5033-154-000 FRONT GUIDE METALLIC FITTING V=731 7y 3 i
29 GB037-154-000 FRONT ARM =7 FrvIT=4 1
3 P§-0500102-KiL  SPRING PIN 5.0x10 Z7 Uy 5X10 !
31 PS-0G001G2-KH  SPRING PIN 5.0%10 FF VA Y 5K i
32 PS-016G122-XH — SPRING PIN 1.6X12 _ 7V v 1.6X12 |
33 G5180-100-000 LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER GUIDE, FHINT YYUE -7 % I
3 (5034-154-000  LOOP FRONT HOLDING PLATE =7 9% 9ifh ' 1
35 G5042-154-000  WASHER PLATE =T Srhi iR i KA 1
36 S5-7090710-8L  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 ThEFRy" §/64-40 L=6.8 2
37 G5056-154-000 ADJUTER RATL BASE. b= B T AN A I
28 SS-6060220-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 1= 2.0 k%3t 3/32-56 L=2 2
39 401 G5158-122-06A LOOP REAR RECEIVER A= US0% A 41 1
40 #02 G5158-122-008  LOOP REAR RECEIVER L-7 9yni{4 60 1
41 G5122-100-000  SCALE (METER) AEUFE (30 pE-5 ) i
42 G5122-100-004 SCALE (INCH) AEIMR (4 yFLI-3° ) ]
43 §§-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YALS3Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
44 #03 GH307-154-000  STOPPER PLATE,55-G2MM B5-RIMMIIEL-7 = i 1
a5 - (5308-154-000 STOPPER PLATE,63-70MM G3-7OMMIUOIN-7 = M E |
46 #04 G5300-154-000 STOPPER PLATE, 71-78HM TIT8MMETI -7 = A 7 |

NOTE (7E3)

#01. .. . FOR 41 ~G5MM
{1-39/64"~3-9/16")
$02. ... FOR 60~ 78HM
(2-23/64"~3-5/64")
403, .. . EOR 558244 :
(Z-11/64"~2-T/16™)
04, ., FOR 71~7834 :
(2-25/32"~3-5/64")

41~65MMH

60~78HMH

55~ G2MMA]

71~ 78MMH



2. BELT LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS
A b Lb— TR RER




REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

DE-S CREP-T-T-0-N

1 G5060-154-000  SLIDING BASE =7 ¥20%a2y Z5{b 44 1

2 G5062-1564-000  SUPPLY CAM V=7" %39% 2904 1

3 §55-8150810-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bARY 15/64-28 L=7.5 2
4 G5056-154-000  SUPPLY FRAME h=7" ¥avkay 7b-A 1

5 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 DYRr7FE W M5X0.8 1=16 3
6 G5061-154-000  SLIDING GUIDE =7 Fankay z74N 1 4 1

T SM-6051002-SP  SCREW M5 L=10 BIH7775" b M6X0.8 L=10 1

8 PS-0300242-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X24 A7 vkt y  3.0K24 1

9 G5066-154-000  LOOP SUPPLY COVER V=7 ¥agkayin - 1
10 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 OYpo7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=16 2
11 SM-6052502-SP  SCREW M5 L=25 YH77 " Wb M6X0.8 L=25 2
12 G5064-154-000  CYLINDER FITTING METALLIC U =VEEUNIVEME W by e S
13 PC-0105080-00 - SPEED CONTROLLER e -havhe-7 1
14 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Akt -t avpa=7 1
15 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A - avphe-7 1
16 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -h aypo-3 1
17 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A =R avhn-7 1
18 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER At -k avho-7 1
19 $5-8150810-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAZY" 15/64-28 L=7.5 1
20 G5186-100-000  MOVING CYLINDER PIN ¥3-%2-3098 - VYEIN & 1
21 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ej 4hA7 b 2
22 G5195-100-000  CYLINDER CONNECTING PIN i el (SR AL i 4 1
23 PA-1602301-A0  CYLINDER IR~ 1
24 PA-1610801-A0  CYLINDER FIIRHF 1
25 G5195-100-000  CYLINDER CONNECTING PIN b e 0 St I
26 G5186-100-000  MOVING CYLINDER PIN X3-32-YWVR - LI % 1
27 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ll 4hA7 5 1
28 G5065-154-000  SWITCH FITTING PLATE b=7"%abu%aySW MI544 |
29 HX-0015000-0D ~ CABLE CLIP -7 02T 1
30 SS-7090710-SP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 b3y 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
31 SM-9051003-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=10 nyAasE" Ah MHX0.8 L=10 2
32 SM-4862001-SC ~ SCREW M2.6 L=20 FaT ARy M2.6 L=20 4
33 SM-6051202-SP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 pyhs7rE vh M6X0.8 L=12 2
34 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 YAy 7+4" b M5X0.8 L=16 2
35 HA-0026600-00 ~ MICRO SWITCH Y440 A{yF 2
36 G5057-154-000  GUIDE SHAFT. =7 Xabkay 7y ¥¥7h 1
37 G5058-154-000 ~ RUBBR PLATE M=7° %30%297303" A 1
38 224-50704 SEAL 2k MEFaY YN 1
39 G5063-154-000  WASHER =7 kabkalh YA —¥Xh % 1
40 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 mazyrE b M5X0.8 L=10 2
41 G5089-100-000  MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE YAIUZAVF HIMMA 2



3. BELT LOOP BENDER COMPONENTS
OV M=) TR R




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. PESCREP LY ON T 2 Qty -
1 S§5-6060220-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 733" 3/32-56 L=2 2
2 G5071-154-000  SCALE PLATE (METER) AR {4 1
3 G5070-154-000  SCALE PLATE (INCH) {VF39 AEV14 1
4 (5069-154-000  CONNECTING PLATE V=7 RV L4k 1
5 S§8-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k753 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
6 S5-9111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyAsE A 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
7 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7¥# 7" % 4.5X10X0.8 1
8 G5068-154-000  SHAFT METAL UYORIRE eI hAAN 1
) G5067-154-000  SHAFT METAL VIRUST IR TRARN 1

10 (G5187-103-000  SUPPLY CAM LEVER SHAFT NOYM =T FA0XATHAN - 1
11 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k573" 11/64-40 L=11 1
12 G5281-100-000  BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAM BALL N YR L-7" ¥3-%2-HhAa0 1
13 G5280-100-000  BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAM SHAFT N YR L7 %3-%a-hhaoy" g 1
14 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX AbAY 5 1
15 S§-8150810-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A%y 15/64-28 L=T7.5 1
16 G5265-103-000  CYLINDER PLATE, REAR DR U EURRTEE TS R P Y5 F 1
17 G5263-103-000  CYLINDER PLATE, FRONT YIRS B-AN &4 MIhh% 1
18 G5273-100-000  CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 23 Y2 rhd 2
18 G5275-100-000  FOLDER ROTATION CYLINDER NUT P BIRE 398 - MIOYERFY F0b  2
20 SS-9111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhyE by 11/64-40 L=9.5 <
21 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% I % 4.5X10X0.8 4
22 G5166-154-000  SHAFT IOuEINGT I%7h 1
23 (t5165-154-000  SHAFT VIFUNG I%7h 1
24 G5251-100-000  FRONT AUXILIARY GUIDE PIN YIFY 3 AL 3 1
25 S5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YAWE7RYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
26 WP-0450801-SD -~ WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b4 4 2 4.5X10X0. 8 2
a7 G5072-154-000  STOPPER AIRF %7k i DZbon - 1
28 (G5072-154-000  STOPPER AV J%7b $° IRy - 1
29 S§8-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 ThEFRyT 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
30 SM-6040802-TP ~ SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 NI EE Wb 2
31 G5262-103-000  ROTARY ACTUATOR AINS B-30-70F14 1
32 G5262-103-000  ROTARY ACTUATOR A5 D-RV-7rF34 1
33 PJ-0320590-06 = BARB JOINT pa (P VEVIRIE A E 4
34 (G5266-103-000 = CYLINDER BASE AYNS" 3% 7hE-A N Ao 1
35 (G5266-103-000 - CYLINDER BASE IRy Jk7pB-2 N 44 |
36 (G5274-100-000  CYLINDER HOLDING PIN hAE® Y 2
37 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Eh® 2M A7 4 i
38 G5272-103-000  FOLDER SHAFT SPRING, REAR PYEFIRT JRTRIIN & 1
39 G5271-103-000  FOLDER SHAFT SPRING, FRONT YIRS YYIRMYIN R 1

40 S§5-7090710-SL ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 YIE73Y" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

4] WP-0450801-8D  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k74 %' % 4.5X10X0.8 2

42 S§-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k73¥" 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

43 SM-6030502-TP ~ BOLT M3Xb OYATTFE Mh 2

44 55-9111510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 neAsE vk 11/64-40 L=15 1

45 G5167-154-000 FOLDER PIN, LOWER YERINT R 2

46 G5167-154-000  FOLDER PIN, LOWER JERINTT & 2

47 #01 Gb5168-154-000  FOLDER PIN, UPPER (4MM) 4MMnn 3t 9IFYSY b % 2

48 #01 G5169-154-000  FOLDER PIN, UPPER (2.6MM) 2.6MMant 39 BIANRS 5 % 4

NOTE ({F32)

£01. .. .ACCESSORIES PART

&



4 BELT LOOP SEND COMPONENTS
IR —TFD B UBER




G6180-103-0A0
SM-6051602-TP
B2107-816-000
G5718-100-000
58-4080616-SP

DESCRIPTION

LOOP FEEDING MOTOR ASM,
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
WASHER

MOTOR SPROCKET

SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4

=7 FPNE-2 23
OYAP7H% Bh M5X0 .8 L=16
oyh ¥ b3

b=7 RPIR YRR 77 whdh
FARY T /B-44 1=6.4

GB0I3-154-000
G502%-154-000
G5030-1564-000
G5235-200-000
55-4080415-5F

WOTOR BRACKET

DETECTOR ADJUSTING PLATE
DETECTOR ADJUSTING PLATE
REGULATING SCREW

SCREW 1/8-44 1=4

FIVA JE2=-7 F59b
PE Ay yagFantifs
PE Ay ayFate il
PRIy FA-EIY
IRy 1/8-44 1=4

G5233-100-000
G2431-122-000
G5225-1564-000
SM-6043552-TN
G5028-154-000

SPRING
BEARING
METAL SHAFT
SCREW M4 L=35
DETECTOR BASE

PRIV 1
IR A TV
Y ATy AN T
RYHITFIEE Wb
PRy IaE 4

D bt bt bl ot bt ot ot ]
D 02~ S AN B L0 B O D 00 = O T R G DD e

G5031-154-000
65031-154-000
HD-0007600-00
G5003-154-000

PLATE

PLATE

DETECTOR SWITCH
FEEDING BASE PLATE

T ATy Y2ty -3 7 M A
Y& AryIaseyd-Fybia
TAb 4457 4

APV 344 T4

O . R e . O, R R - IR LS e e B = Rl L e (R R At e -

WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 3% A 7 ah dn M3
21 SH-6030802-TN BOLT YRS I % Wk
22 G5009-154-000 ROLLER LEVER SPPRING RACK K2VR Ju=5-Ln =N 3
23 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 mYAa7E Ak M5X0.8 L=12
24 NM-6040003-5C NUT M4 myhrFy e
25 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 U¥AITHE W M4X0,7 L=12
76 G5025-154-000 PLATE AAFp 7 0HAE
27 $8-7090710-8L SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 IhEF3y" 9/64-40 L=6.8
28 G5002-154-000 BRACKET TPV 37 Sh9b
29 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ¥ B % b 0 M6
30 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 NYYUAL I iE WARY
3T SH-604Z002-TN BOLT [ IEE
32 G5001-154-000 LOOP FEEDING BASE =7 2708 34 A
33 SM-6040802-TN SCREW ayAy7HE bh M4X0.T L=8
34 (5005-154-000 LEVER GUIDE PLATE FPV8 J0-5-L N =T YHE
35 G5026-154-000 CHIP PLATE ARFIT b AME
36 S8-40B0610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 [=6.4 Fa gy 1/8-44 1=6.4
37 SH-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT OyATHE N
38 G5015-154-0A0 ADJUSTING BINDER ASM. 7 YA AR 93
39 G5015-154-000 LOOP BINDER T3 AAM=T N AV = (1
$S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YhE73Y 9/64-40 1=6.8 (2)
m—r;smrrsrm—*mmmmw RULLR N AT =V 0T a0k (@8]
42 WE-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0. 8 7% 4" 7 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
43 G5723-100-000 SCREW NAYE - AN ARy (2)
44 (5020-154-000 KNIFE INSTALING PLATE ARIGF WUIET Tl 1
45 SM-6064002-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Ozhr7dE b 1
a6 SH-G0BZ00Z-TN SCREW M8 L=20 OyR77 7% Wp M8 L=20 Z
47 G5204-100-000 COLLAR W=7 BN FI-4 7Y {4 h- 1
48 §5-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PAZY 11/64-401=2.8 2
49 G5006-154-000 ROLLER LEVER AVE Jp-F-Ln - I
50 G5707-100-000 LOOP FEEDING ROLLER SPRING F7VA Y O-7-LEN % 1
51 G5012-154-000 ROLLERTG0 COGS) A7V I0-5- 1
52 $5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FN2¥ 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
53 G5222-200-000 BEARING 0-327° 049h A TV 2
54 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 uyhsEy M4 1
55 G5403-154-000 SCREW 0-3-LN -Fankyay’ 1
56 GE0T0-T52-000 T.OOP GUITE W=7 AT 35k T
57 G5011-154-000 LOOP GUIDE SUPPORT W=7 APVE I AR $4x 1
58 85-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=8.0 k733 1/8-44 L=8 2
59 88-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 IRy 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
60 G5222-200-000 BEARING 0-527° Wyh ~ 7wy 1
(13 G5220-200-000 “ROLLER SPROCKET AJVE 30~ A7 059 T
62 (G5008-154-000 CHAIN COVER Fr=yn - 1
63 SM-6040802-TN SCREW DYASTHE A M4X0.7 L=8 2
64 G5007-154-000 ROLLER CHAIN A28 I0-3-F1-v 1
65 88-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 I3 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
66 S5-40806T0-5P SCREW 1/8-44 =64 FN Ry 1/8-44 1=6 4 i
67 1X-0002300-00 CLAMP pit Vi 2
68 G5017-154-000 BELT-LOOP GUIDE BAR N=7"F Ay &Y |
69 G5020-500-000 BELT-LOOP GUIDE V=7 A} 1
70 55-8150920-5P SET-SCREW AR 1
] NS-6150430-8N NOT 15764-28 nyA739F 15764-28 1
T2 (G5004-154-000 GUIDE SCREW SUPPORT TPV 5 4794 ¥ Hr4 i
73 #01  G5219-200-000 ROLLER A4 30-3 1
74 (5226~ 154-000 SPRING V& A3y ETYNarFae Yy 1
75 G5227-154-000 COLLAR V& Ay Iaytry ) arFantdh 1
76 SH-604T002-TN BOLT uIhTTFE Wy T

NOTE (#£32)

#01, ...FOR LIGHT-WEIGHT MATERIALS
(OPTION)

R (A7>3 )



5. KNIFE COMPONENTS
A Z8&




REF.NO _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. Tise AP iieN e ety
1 SM-6054002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 oyRs7HE Kb M5X0.8 L=40 !
2 PA-3201102-00 CYLINDER D37 1
3 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 ILE 2=%v 6XPT1/8 2
4 G5022-1564-000  FITTING BRACKET AZRTY MIET Fheh 1
b G5753-103-000 PIN ARITIINIE =Y 1
6 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 El 2pA7 4 1
7 S85-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 BA7E Nk 11/64-40 L=9.5 I
8 SM-6062002-TR  SCREW M6 L=20 0YA77rE" bh M6 L=20 3
9 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NI H G MG 3
10 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER eI & 3 ¥4 M6 3
11 G5760-103-000  CYLINDER BRACKET gyhxyp’ 1
12 PA-1003503-A0  CYLINDER N I
13 PJ-3040405-02  SWING ELBOW YT ILE 2
14 G5762-103-000 TFITTING SCREW PIN M URARIRTRATE” R 1
15 G5521-103-000  SHAFT HOLDER PA A 1
16 SM-6052002-TR  SCREW M5 L=20 ayn7y+E Wb M5X0.8 L=20 I
17 G5752-103-000  FIXED KNIFE BASE IFAAAN B 479 1
18 SM-6051552-SP  SCREW M5 L=15 - ayu77+% bh M5X0.8 L=15 1
19 G5517-103-000  MOVING KNIFE SHAFT M UAZ ¥ 7H It
20 (G5502-103-000  FIXED ENIFE BASE IF{AZN & 4 1
24 (:5503-103-000  FIXED KNIFE A7 {AZ 1
22 G5504-103-000  FIXED KNIFE PLATE IFAAR TN % 1
23 SS8-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1L=7.2 YA¥72y" 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
24 G5506-103-000  MOVING KNIFE BASE N OARN & 4 1
25 G5511-103-000 MOVING KNIFE b 9AZ 1
26 (:5513-103-000  SCREW AZAFIN 307 -P AR 1
27 G5514-103-000  SPRING AZAFT N % 1
28 G5516-103-000  LOOP RECEIVER V-7 0 L
29 SS-4080610-5SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4 N3 1/8-44 1=6.4 2
30 (G5507-103-000  MOVING KNIFE BASE STOPPER b UAZR & 4 3pRpc A 1
31 8§S8-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 Yhe73¥ 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
32 G5021-154-000  BUSHING ARTTI AL 1
33 G5512-103-000  COLLAR b OAZ B BE 1
34 S8-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 L74y" 1/8-44 L=8 1
35 G5023-154-000 COLLAR AEXTYIVE —Favk{hi- 1
36 G5020-154-000  KNIFE INSTALING PLATE AZYOF NIIFT Iy 1
37 G5515-103-000  SPRING COLLAR AZEFL N} 7= 1
38 G5762-103-000  FITTING SCREW PIN b UAZIYTIATD 3 1
39 (G5505-103-000  KNIFE BASE LOOP GUIDE ARN A R-T B AR 1
40 S8-7090510-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.6 INk73Y 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
41 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT nYAITHE Wb 1

HigM



OMPONENTS
AR —b A1 v FEK

6.START SWITCH C




REF.NO __NOTE _ PARTNO. _ Ses o esso ——— — == —0 ay
1 G5077-1564-000 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE bn® =3%5h 9SW 1342 1
2 §5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 Tht73y" 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
3 G5089-100-000  MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE {70249 FIM4A 1
4 SH-4861601-SC  SCREW M2.6 L=16 Fat a3z M2.6 L=16 2
B GH078-154-000 SWITCH FITTING PLATE bn' =%y 9SW b1 i{2 1
6 HX-0002300-00 CLANMP Huvwrzer 1
7 S§8-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 vhe73y 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
8 SM-0051001-SC  SCREW b7Z33 M5 1=10 Z
9 G5420-100-000  SPRING PLATE I -FAIFEN IR 2

10 5421-100-000 PIVOT PIN I IS 1
11 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7%>" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
12 S5-7080510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 Yhv73y 8/64-40 L=4.6 2
13 N5-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyh7Fyh 11/64-40 1
14 S55-9111510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 oyh7E Ab 11/64-40 L=156 i
15 HX-0002300-00 CLAMP Havizr 7 1
16 S5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 ThE72¥" 8/64-40 L=4.6 1
17 G5061-100-000 MICROSWITCH IAEL Z5{F A 0F 1
18 G5417-103-000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE bh -3% Ib OSWRIIS{4 1

- 12 =



7.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
w7 2Btk

17 23—

18 24— |

o

T |

16—

QJ

=
W A 2

}—
@]

18 20 21 =
BEN WAL wikrle D ESCRIP T IO —— 1 = =
1 HX-0014200-00 KNOB X YR A3 I
2 G6123-154-000 POWER CORD b Faydsra-p 1
3 G6501-154-000 SEAL X/9RIAI-D i
4 G6104-154-000 DIP SWITCH COVER 7 17" SW7A 1
5 G6516-154-000 SCREW 7' 427 SWIERARY” i
6 G6105-154-000 SWITCH COVER FULCRUM SHAFT T Ay7 SWIA I70Y ) 1
7 G6504-154-000 RACH H7y¥ 10
8 SH-0040801-SE TRUSS HEAD SCREW F97%%" M4 L=8 10
9 G5087-154-0A0-A CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. % 3F YUAIRS i
10 G6108-154-000 CORD FITTING PLATE MEYPA{E 1
11 SL-4030641-SE SCREW ¥R 8
12 HX-0027700-00 ROD ¥ ay 4
13 G6252-154-000 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD FUWEVEN Y P YR 1
14 G6152-154-000 DIP SWITCH CYRCUIT BOARD 7 4y7° SWEn Y 1
15 G6245-154-000 CIRCUIT BOARD M0-0141 ¥ wyox 1
16 G6503-154-000 TERMINAL Roya 4 1
17 #01 G6159-154-000 MAIN SWITCH CORD Ay SWa-|* 1
18 #01 G6115-154-000 MOTOR POWER SOURCE CORD S e e 1
18 G6509-154-000 TRANS b3Y2 i
20 G6505-164-000 FUSE HOLDER ta-% A% - 1
21 E9610-601-000 FUSE 3A k2-2" 3A 2
22 E9602-701-000 FUSE 4A WIRy E2-7 4A I
23 #02 G6160-154-000 MAIN SWITCH CORD AMuSWa-}° 1
24 #02 G6124-154-000 MOTOR POWER SOURCE CORD e e i
25 GAT-20032000 CAUTION LABEL IYAYFIGLY- R i
26 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥ryT v7¥r{303-K(31.5) 1

NOTE (#38)

#01... .FOR 3-PHASE
#02....FOR 1-PHASE

=19 =

3tH A
AR A



8 OPERATION BOX PANEL COMPONENTS
BERy 7 A2 VBB

BN Nk BN D ESCRATTION—— ¢ 34 ¢ Wy
1 G6100-154-000  SWITCH PANEL A{yFN RN i
2 HG-0046100-0A LED GREEN LED GREEN i
3 HB-0006100-00  COUNTER A 1
4 G6508-154-000 SWITCH =¥-SW i
5 HG-0046100-00  LED RED LED RED 3
& G6506-154-000 SWITCH 77 AhSW 3
7 G6507-154-000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 7Y ALSW RIE{A 2
8 SL-4040655-5C  SCREW AR 4
9 G6517-154-000  SWITCH(BULE) A¥H 4y SW (7%) i

10 G6521-154-000 CAP(BULE) MyFxyy7? (%) 1
i1 G6518-154-000  PUSH BUTTON SW, (YELLOW) Ay AVSW (%) i
12 G6522-154-000  CAP(YELLOW) MyFxyy7 (%) 1
13 G6519-154-000  PUSH BUTTON SW, (GREEN) AVE ZUSW (31 1) 1
14 G6523-154-000 CAP(GREEN) FyF¥yy7 (3 V) i
181] (:6520-154-000 PUSH BUTTON SW, (WHITE) A3 AVSW (1) 1
16 G6524-154-000 CAP(WHITE) MyFkey? () 1
17 G6099-154-000-A SWITCH BOX A 9F5 IR i
18 G6515-154-000  SCREW N RRIF 2P ARY 2
19 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 n7hs 3 M8 172 2
20 G5514-116-000  WASHER D=30 Pk 2

=dd=



9. TABLE POWER SWITCH COMPONENTS

- IR A v FER

il

- 15—



REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. _________ PESLRIGELON  aiaiacel Sy e bt R Qty
1 G5081-154-0A0  STAND ASM. 773 1
2 G5081-154-000-A ADJUSTING STAND Favt iy s (1)
3 G5082-154-000  ADJUSTING STAND 2-2 Favryid gy72-2 (1
4 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT BYAITIE Ab (4)
5 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N R F M (4)
6 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 LA (4)
7 G5085-154-000 MAGNETIC VALVE FITTING PLATE. ST RVA ARSIV 8 5 L2 € 1
8 G5084-154-000  BELT COVER L P 1
5 G5404-154-000  VACUUM CAN Far{vhy 1

10 G5459-100-000  NUT LAY 280 F3-2437) 4
11 G5455-103-000  CASTER STAND TYRA- ¥ XYY 2
12 G5457-100-0AD  STAND ASM. YRR ATY B 2
13 111-56056 SMALL CASTINGS CASE ASM. 77 MM 23 1
14 G5048-154-000 VACCUM NOUTH PIESE X AT X2V IFN % 1
15 G5048-154-000  VACCUM HOSE 7% A=7" Fa9{vE-2 1
16 8§8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 TA#73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
17 G5097-154-000  MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE TA-RAR-RE 9 IR RN B4 1
18 SH-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 USRI 7HE bh M8 L=20 i
18 SH-6041002-TN  BOLT W7 HE b 2
20 D8211-5565-D00  BOLT E-2RUYSE b 6
21 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 o7y h M8 152 6
22 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER B8.5X22.0X1.8 L & % 8.5X22X1.8 g
23 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NRE R R NS ]
24 SM-9122003-SC  BOLT MI2 L=20 Ry#7d kb M12 L=20 8
25 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 Lo H % 12,5X25.6%X2.2 8
26 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW MbX0.8 L=10 Y77 Ah MBX0.8 L=10 2
27 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER b5X10,5X1 7 & % 5X10.5X1 2
28 KM-6050002-SE  NUT M5 I¥hrFIh MBX0.8 232 2
29 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW Mb L=20 OIByFHE A M5X0.8 L=20 4
30 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER b, 5X13X1 7% " % 5.5X13X1 4
31 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 APEF % 5.1X8,2X1.3 4
32 G6513-154-000 POWER SWITCH FwruSH |
33 #01 G6514-154-000 POWER SWITCH (JE) 7 W ¥SW (JE) i
34 G5050-154-000  VACUUM HOSE SUPPORT X7 Fa{ys-AHI i
3b #01 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-%u#" My (JUKIZ3Y) 1
36 CM-5000000-01  POWER SOURCE INDICATION LABEL FvE veauy y-N 1
37 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL Y aUFaYIYI-N 2
38 G5083-154-000  CASTER IF{ e AE-FareYR s 2
39 G5080-154-000 TABLE F=7 N i
40 G5406-154-000 HOSE BAND F-An" ¥N 2
NOTE (#:gd) #OE. . EORJE JEfH

=g



10. SUPPLY DEVICE BASE COMPONENTS
faniE AR

- 17 =



REE-NO———NOtE-— — PARE MO —— o = R e TN e Ve Gty
I G5052-154-000 DEVICE BASE XavkayyuF hIYEA 4 1
2 G5053-154-000  SCREW ZankarynF{h uEy 1
3 G5054-154-000  SCALE YUF{FE A ATV 4 1
4 G5055-154-000 DEVICE PLATE YOFRUYEY 44 1
5 G5681-103-000  BASE PLATE YOFR A A -Z44 1
6 G5682-103-000 NUT PLATE VOFR & ANy 44 1
7 G5683-103-000  NUT PLATE 1N Ob=-NFy A 1
8 G5684-103-000 RAIL FarkayyuFAh ob-n 1
9 G5685-103-000 GUIDE PLATE VOFR A ALD BTYID * 1

10 G5183-154-000  GUARD FEME - 1

11 SM-6089502-TP  SCREW M8 L=95 ayhs7He” b M8 L=95 2

12 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 S5 Al i B M 0 T 2

13 WS-0820002-KP  SPRING WASHER N R R M8 2

14 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 ayYAr7HE bh 2
15 WS-0820002-KP  SPRING WASHER N FF 3 M8 2
16 SM-8082502-TP  SCREW PARY 4

17 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oYh7yh M8 132 4

18 SM-6067552-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 @yps7HE A M6 L=75 2

19 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ayHay7FE" W) M5X0.8 L=16 2

=¥ =



11. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

ZEE AR

BT D) T - o

3]G



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ ________ PES O RIP IS TSNS SIS SNSRI S
1 PF-0151010-A0  FILTER SOLENOID VALVE TANEIES YFINT Y 1
2 PF-0651080-00 PRESSURE GAUGE SWITCH L EVEEVEDES 1
3 PY-0351400-00 MANIFOLD by y=3-4p i
4 PV-0351420-00 MANIFOLD T=H-Ah (ThY) i
5 PV-0351430-00 MANIFOLD vzH-Ah (2LY) 1
& PV-1505270-00  SOLENOID VALVE Fod Y ]
7 PV-1551110-00  SOLENOID VALVE T Ay 1
8 PV¥-1305311-00 SOLENOID VALVE FEUSTREY 2
8 PV-1351240-00 SOLENOID VALVE FdY Y 1

10 PV-9030070-A0 BLANKING PLATE 77X 7 k=) 6
il PV-9030060-A0  BLANKING PLATE T FRVE T V=) 1
12 PV-85030010-00  ADAPTER PLATE TRASE A=y=l=b 2
13 G5280-103-000  DECREASING PRESSURE VALVE O-4 7 Yiya'y 1
14 PX-0551040-00  SILENCER (PT1/8) HMLv¥ 6
15 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 A-73zhY i
16 PJ-3080051-01  SOCKET Yadh 1
17 BT-0400301-AE  NYLON-TUBE, RED HEYFI-7 T 1,92
18 BT-0400301-AA NYLON-TUBE, BLUE FRYFa-7" 7% 3.89
18 BT-0400301-AC  NYLON-TUBE, YELLOW HuyFai=7"% 1.89
20 BT-0400301-AD NYLON-TUBE, GREEN HB¥Fa-7" 3V ) 4.03
21 BT-0400301-AF NYLON-TUBE, WHITE H{OYFa-7 31 1.62
22 BT-0400301-AB  NYLON-TUBE, BLACK F{ByFa-7" 2 1.74
23 BT-0600401-CB  SOFT NYLON-TUBE, BLACK YINFARYFa~-7" 4B 3.66
24 G8302-154-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. e AR S 14
25 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL -} avhiE-7 6
26 PV-0151160-00 SLOT VALVE Aayhn A7 i
27 PJ-3000651-02 DOUBLE ELBOW 47 Rash -$RIRE 3
28 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Ih# 2%y 6XPT1/8 6
29 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW Ihd 13y i
30 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 A=73=%Y i
31 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION EES i
32 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TIRIFIR T 4
33 PJ-3040405-13 ELBOW UNION 1=n' ~$AIhE 22y 2
34 PJ-3010400-01 REDUCER b 2-% I
35 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION F-Z 2
36 PJ-03205625-03 HOSE NIPPLE FYRZIT N 17
37 PJ-0320590-08 NIPPLE F-A=97 b 1
38 PJ-0300500-02 NIPPLE =37 R 1
39 PJ-0320580-06  BARB JOINT FARYIAY N -7 9% F 4
40 BT-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE F1=7° 1.07

=90 —



12. BELT RELEASE DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION)

AN DB HEBERR (AT a )

19

\
=

5



- 9292 —

REE.NO-——NOTE- —  PARI NG ———— D-FS-CRT B0 e e el s e Quy_ _
1 G5201-154-0A0 BELT LOOSEN DEVICE ASM, A R aRA YBFL3 i
2 G5201-154-000  LOOP LOOSEN FITTING PLATE B=7° alAy9F P4 {n
3 G5202-154-000 LOOP LOOSEN CONNECTING PLATE V=7 2RRYVF LA (D
4 G5203-154-000 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE B=7" 2RATIVA - R IPI4{4 (h
5 G5204-154-000 LOOP LOOSEN BAR BRACKET R=7° 2AAY D04 - 3597 % €8]
8 G5206-154-000 LOOP LOOSEN GUIDE BAR W=7 INATYH & ¥ (N
7 G5303-154-000  LOOP LOOSEN BAR(63-78MM) 63-T8MMaT N-7° WA ¥ (1
8 #03 G5302-154-000 LOOP LOOSEN BAR(55-62MM) 55-62MMaY B-7° 20k ¥ {1
g G5209-154-000  SUPPORTING SPRING, UPPER A=7" 2kt yIyIHEInc 2 (n

10 G5210-154-000  SUPPORTING SPRING, SIDE B=7° 20A YIIIFFIN (1)
11 G5211-154-000 SUPPORTING SPRING, BACK UPPER R=7" 24 99T HIN & (1
12 (5212-154-000 SUPPORTING SPRING, BACK SIDE L=7" 2k BOIIREIN % {1
13 #01 G5214-154-000 BACK HOLDING PLATE (48-65MM) L=7" 1hA48-65MMITYIRYI4E (D)
14 #02 G5215-154-000 BACK HOLDING PLATE (60-78MM) B-7° 1L A60-78MMaTYIIOr(4 (1)
15 G5216-154-000 LOOP FRONT HOLDING PLATE L=7° 2hA3Y A-7° vIvkh{ (n
16 G5213-154-000 FRONT UPPER GUIDE W=7 ApAHEIN 3 vIvEh A (1)
17 $S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 THEI2Y 9/64-40 1=4.6 ()
8 PJ-3040405-13 ELROW UNION 2= —$LINE 2=RY (2)
19 PA-1002002-A0  SUPER MINI-CYLINDER I3z IV - (1

20 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IREIRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 (2)

21 S5-7001110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TAt53y 9/64-40 L=10.5 (2)

22 SH-6040602-TN  BOLT DYHITHE b (1)

23 SM-6040602-TN  BOLT IYBI7HE b (1

24 SM-6041002-TN BOLT pyhs7HE b (2)

25 $S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 Yhv72y 9/64-40 L=4.6 (4)

26 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 k332 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2)

27 S8-7090710-SN  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 The7Ry" 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

28 BT-0400301-AE  NYLON-TUBE, RED FIOVFI-7" T (n

29 BT-0400301-AC NYLON-TUBE, YELLOW FOVFa-7" % (1)

30 PV-1505270-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYY ATy (n

31 PJ-0320525-02 HOSE NIPPLE =TT R (D

32 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FIZ=IT ] (1

33 G6302-154-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. FEYY AT YI-p 23 (n

34 G5023-154-000 COLLAR ARIVIIVVA ~FartlhT- ()

35 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT BYR77HE Ih (0

NOTE (#E72) #01....FOR 48 ~G5MM 48 ~ B5MM
(1-7/8"~2-9/16")
#02....FOR 60~78MM 60~ TBMMH
(2-23/64"~3-5/64")
#03. .. .ACCESSORIES PART &



13.BELT SEND OUT DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION)

AV h#EY HUEBERBR (A 7Ya)

= B8



KEECMO - NOTE-  PARTNO. -~ = BESCRL P Bl e s ST T e Qty .
1 G5192-154-0A0 BELT SEND OUT DEVICE ASM. AT ARIIE Y YYFIE 1
2 G5192-154-000 LOOP DRAWER DEVICE BASE h=7 e¥a /ﬂb*ﬂ- a4 (1)
3 G5197-154-000 LOOP DRAWER DEVICE STAND h=7° EXE' Y YOFRAVE (1)
4 G5198-154-000  BASE PLATE V=7 exx /‘/fﬁbb {4 (@5)
5 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Zbe -pt avhe-3 5
6 PA-2017501-A0 CYLINDER JUVET - (@8]
7 G6194-154-000 DETECTOR SW-CORD F=7° 9xVryyay SWa-b° (1)
8 G6526-154-000  LOOP DETECTOR SW V=7° 93Vry3ay SW n
g SH-6086002-TP  SCREW oyhrIHE Wb (2)

10 PV-0100090-00  MECHANICAL VALVE ABZHAN LT (1)
11 G5200-154-000 VALVE APPLY METAL W=7 X IN KT TRVE (1)
12 G5196-154-000  LOOP FASTEN PIN B=7° pAPR k2 v (3)
13 G5193-154-000 GUIDE METAL FITTING W=7 407 FTYHT % (1)
14 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb 4bAY 5 (3)
15 G5189-154-000 LOOP GUIDE METAL N=7° TV % (2)
16 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT ByAITHE Wb {n
17 G5187-154-000 LOOP FRONT HOLDING PLATE B=7° YINTAL 4 (1)
18 G5190-154-000 LOOP FASTEN PIC =7 PAA (2)
19 G5186-154-000 ROLLER SHAFT V=7 b5y I¥R0-5-3" 7 {1

20 G5185-154-000  LOOP DRAWER ROLLER, FRONT B=7° k34 y¥En-5- (1)

21 G5184-154-000 CYLINDER METAL FITTINGS D=7 eX8 3 VA -HXE F (D

24 G5188-154-000  LOOP BACK HOLDING M=7 y3nui44 (0

23 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT o¥HITFE b {13

24 SM-4861601-SC  SCREW M2.6 L=16 FA* 237 M2.6 L=16 (2)

25 PV-1505270-00  SOLENOID VALVE FEYTATY (1

26 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE A=Y B @3]

o SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 a¥h77HE" b M6 L=16 £2)

28 SM-6053002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 EyRs7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=30 (2)

29 SM-4861601-SC  SCREW M2.6 L=16 FAT ARy M2.6 L=16 (2)

30 $S-7090710-SN  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.8 IRy 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

31 G5199-154-000 LOOP DRAWER GUIDE N=7° b¥R IH AW (1)

32 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 O¥hI7HE U M4X0.7 L=14 (4)

33 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

34 G5195-154-000 GUIDE PLATE SPRING W=7 492" F T N 3 (1)

35 SS-7090710-SN  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 L3Ry 9/64-40 1=6.8 (2)

36 G5191-154-000 LOOP FASTEN PIC SPRING B=7" PAYAR® % (2)

87 NM-6040001-8SD  NUT M4 nyhsFYh M4 2

—94 —



14. CHIP VACUUM DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION)
BERXENER (AT7VaY)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. __ . ____. PESCRIBTIODN . ol Ll o Y
1 G5218-154-000  CHIP VACUUM INSTALLING PLATE Fo7° Xan{hy I 4% l
2 G5220-154-000  CHIP VACUUM BOX F7 X294 UE yI2 I
3 G5221-154-000  CHIP VACUUM HOSE Fu7" Xauf sk- 1
4 G5222-154-000  CHIP VACUUM LEFT COVER FoT° xal{y LA VN - 1
5 Gb223-154-000  CHIP AIR NOZZLE FoT TR Y I7-2F R 1
6 G5406-154-000  HOSE BAND F-AN YR 1
7 G5404-154-000  VACUUM CAN Fau{uny 1
8 PV-1351240-00  SOLENOID VALVE FHAY R 1
9 G6302-154-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. FUUF At va-ht 42 1

10 PV-0105120-00  SLOT VALVE Aoy b L7 L
11 PJ-3030400-03  UNION STRAIGHT 1=FYERL-b 2
12 PJ-0151060-01  BUSHING k) 1
13 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TIRIFIX 7 1
14 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK UVRyE-Z 70 1.38
15 BT-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE Fa1-7 37
16 PJ-3080451-01 ELBOW & 7 hazy -#hIhE 1
17 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 pyn7HE bh M8 L=20 1
18 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 vhtzx¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
19 S$8-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 W73y 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

L0



15. LOWER THREAD COUNTER DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION)
ThAT A —EBBER (AT7VaV)
e s e e e e e e e e s e e s su s o S e =

1 G5234-154-0A0 LOWER THREAD COUNTER ASM. L EAN U VE S A 1
2 G5237-154-000  COUNTER BOX VLIRS IIVA-F 9 R (1)
3 G5238-154-000 COUNTER BOX INSTALLING PLATE VLI AT AR 42 (1)
4 (G6239-154-000  LOWER THREAD COUNTER CORD PARVE B2 B0 LS E e (1
5 HB-0006100-00  COUNTER hirya (1)
6 SM-4041601-SR  SCREW M4 L=16 FA 2y M4X0.7 L=16 (2)

=



16. TRANSFORMATION LOOP GUIDE DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION)
ERN - TEREBBR (A7 3Y)

e

1 G5229-154-0A0  TRANSFORMED LOOPER GUIDE ASM. AYFLN-T7 Ty IS 1
2 (G5229-154-000 LOOP GUIDE LOWER NOZZLE W=7 TYF4I8IZ D (n
3 (G5230-154-000 LOOP GUIDE UPPER NOZZLE B=7 FuFADLIZ N (1)
4 G5231-154-000 LOOP GUIDE FRONT NOZZLE W=7 F¥FHILIZ N 6L
5 PV-1305310-00  SOLENOID VALVE Fuy Aty (1)
6 PV-9030010-00 ADAPTER PLATE 7R 7T E-7 b-h (L
7 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE F9z=97° 1 (n
8 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING YUAFIX 7 (2)
9 BT-0400301-AA  NYLON-TUBE, BLUE Hov#z-7" 71 26)
10 G6303-154-0A0 SOLENQID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. FYY AT YIRIA- 3 (n
11 SH-6040802-TN  SCREW AYHY7HE bh M4X0.7 L= (2)
12 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW nyHs7HE bh M4X0.7 L= (2)
13 §S-7090710-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 YhEF3YT 9/64-40 L=6. (2)

— 28 —



17. LIFTING STAND COMPONENTS(OPTION)

e e L e —————————— — — — — — — — — ——

TR (A7 ay)

|
|
|
i
\
\

- 99 —



REF,NO = NOTE ~_ PARTNO. DES GRIBTADON = = o o] A e e e e I ary
1 G5320-154-0A0 LIFTING STAND ASM, bEURUESTEVD Y 1
2 (G5320-154-000 LIFTING STAND JAnANIE Fv7 (@0
3 G5321-154-000  STAND, LEFT b ey s @]
4 (65322-154-000  STAND,RIGHT LA (1)
5 (5323-154-000 GUIDE PLATE,LEFT R DYIAY B AN A4 (1)
6 G5324-154-000 GUIDE PLATE,RIGHT XYY AN {3 (0
7 G5326-154-000  STAND LIFTING GUIDE ESWAME Ll (2)
8 G5327-154-000 WORM GEAR BOX A-A% Y 222 (1)
9 G5328-154-000 WORM GEAR BOX SUPPORT Th-A% YE w7 991 Gl

10 G5329-154-000  WORM -4 GE)
11 G5330-154-000 WORM SHAFT TE-AIv7h (1)
12 65331-154-000 WORM WHEEL Py C e ) (1)
13 G5332-154-000 WORM WHEEL SHAFT k-hf-k I¥Th (1)
14 G5333-154-000 PINION = ) (2)
15 G5334-154-000  WORM SHAFT COLLAR Dh-43% 7 - (1)
16 G5335-154-000 WORM COVER Og=hAN - (1)
17 (G5336-154-000  HANDLE - YR (1
18 G5337-154-000 MOTOR STARTER BOX MOUNT BASE E-2=-FH-F% 9IX DIIIR R4 (1)
19 G5338-154-000  GAS-SPRING PIN b/ M &7 ) 7 A (2)
20 G5343-154-000 CONTROL BOX 2% Ik vk (1)
21 G5408-154-000 FLANGE UNIT 7743 HEL1zyh (2)
22 SB-4150001-00  BEARING oy VI ey (1)
23 G5409-154-000  GAS-SPRING BAN F (2)
24 G5407-154-000  GRIP ARV=bb47Yy 7 V7 (1)

25 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW Iyhr74E" b MAX0.7 L=8 (2)

26 SM-6087002-TN  SCREW M8 L=70 o¥hr7HE b M8 L=70 (8)

27 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L7 Ih AL M8 (8)

28 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NEE RN (8)

29 NM-6080001-SC ~ NUT M8X1.25 yhoHI s M8 132 (8)

30 SM-6102512-TP  SCREW M10X1.5 L=25.0 OYAI7HE Wb M10 L=25 (4)
31 WP-1052000-SC  WASHER 10.5X18X2 E5¥ H° 3 10,5X18%X2 (1)
32 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 N3 & M1O (4)
33 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 a¥hs7HE” b M8 L=30 (1)
34 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 ayHs+I s M8 132 (1)
35 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 aynr7EE" bh M6 L=20 ()
36 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 ORI TFE W M8 L=20 (8)

37 SM-6081542-CP  SCREW M8X1.25 L=15 nYh273E" bk M8 L=15 (3)

38 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 DYh27FHE W M6 L=10 (2)

39 SM-6081552-TP  SCREW M8 L=15 I¥RITHE W (2)

40 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nIhITHE Vb M6 L=12 (2)

4] SM-6081552-TP  SCREW M8 L=15 oyRrTEE Wb (4)

130 =



NUMERICAL I NDEX -9 F P ARTS 75|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e "5 No k& H __NO kol 2= N i B2 NO

BT-0400251-EB 26 14 G5056-154-000 4 4 G5204-154-000 s (G5406-154-000 26 6
BT-0400251-EF 20 40 G50567-154-000 4 36 G5206-154-000 Ba="0 G5407-154-000 30 24
BT-0400251-EF 26 15 G5058-154-000 4 37 G5209-154-000 229 G5408-154-000 30 21
BT-0400301-A4 20 18 G5060-154-000 4 1 Gb210-1564-000 22 10 G5409-154-000 30 23
BT-0400301-AA 28 = 9§ G5061-100-000 12 17 G5211-154-000 22 11 G5417-103-000 12 18
BT-0400301-AB 20 22 G5061-154-000 4 6 G5212-154-000 22 '12 Gb420-100-000 12 9
BT-0400301-AC 20 19 G5062-154-000 4 2 G5213-154-000 22 16 G5421-100-000 12 10
BT-0400301-AC 22 29 | GbE063-154-000 4 39 G5214-154-000 2213 G5455-103-000 16 11
BT-0400301-AD 20 20 G5064-154-000 4 12 (G5215-1564-000 22 14 G5457-100-0AD 16 12
BT-0400301-AE 20 17 G5065-154-000 4 28 G5216-154-000 22 15 G5459-100-000 16 10
BT-0400301-AE 22 28 G5066-154-000 4 9 G5218-154-000 26 ! G5502-103-000 10 20
BT-0400301-AF 20 2! G5067-154-000 5 .8 G5219-200-000 a573 65503-103-000 10 21
BT-0600401-CB 20 23 G5068-154-000 [ G5220-154-000 2602 :5504-103-000 10 22
B2107-816-000 & 3 G5069-154-000 6 4 G5220-200-000 8 61 G5505-103-000 100 39

G5070-154-000 6 3 G5221-154-000 26 3 G5506-103-000 10 24
CM-3001000-01 1326 G5071-154-000 6 2 G5222-154-000 26 4 G5507-103-000 10 30
CM-5000000-01 i6 36 G5072-154-000 6 27 G5222-200-000 §5h3 G5511-103-000 10 25
CM-5001000-01 16 35 | G5072-154-000 6 28 G5222-200-000 8 60 G5512-103-000 0 33

G5077-154-000 12 17| G5223-154-0006. 26 5 65513-103-000 10 26
D8211-555-D00 16 20 G5078-154-000 12 5 (G5224-100-000 2. "B G5514-103-000 10 27

G5080-154-000 16 39 G5225-154-000 § 13 G5514-116-000 14 20
E9602-701-000 13 .22 G5081-154-0A0 16 1 G5226-154-000 8§ T4 G5515-103-000 37
E9610-601-000 13 21 G5081-154-000-A 16 2 G5227-154-000 8 75 G5516-103-000 10 28

G5082-154-000 3 G5229-154-0A0 2 I G5517-103-000 1o 18
GA1-20032000 12 25 G5083-154-000 16 38 G5229-154-000 28 2 G5521-103-000 19 15
G2431-122-000 8§ 12 G5084-154-000 16 8 G5230-154-000 Zo 1 3 G5681-103-000 I8 5
G5001-154-000 g 32 G5085-154-000 B 7 G5231-154-000 28 4 G5682-103-000 8.5
G5002-154-000 8§ 28 G5087-154-0A0-A 13 9 G5233-100-000 8- 3l G5683-103-000 it T
(5003-154-000 g8 18 G5089-100-000 4 41 G5234-154-0A0 27 1 G5684-103-000 8 8
G5004-154-000 8 72 G5083-100-000 12 3 G5235-200-000 89 G5685-103-000 18 9
G5005-154-000 8 4 G5087-154-000 16 17 G5237-154-000 Al G5707-100-000 3 50
G5006-154-000 8 48 G5122-100-00A 2 42 G5238-154-000 2 d G5718-100-000 8§ 4
G5007-154-000 & 64 G5122-160-000 S G5251-100-000 6 24 G5723-100-000 8 43
G5008-154-000 8 62 G5157-122-000 2 13 G5262-103-000 6 . 3l G5752-103-600 10 17
G5009-154-000 B==77 G5158-122-004 2--39 G5262-103-000 6 32 G5753-103-000 10 5
G5010-154-000 8 56 G5158-122-00B 2 40 (G5263-103-000 b= G5760-103-000 10 1l
G5011-154-000 8 57 G5160- 100-000 2 33 G5265-103-000 6 16 G5762-103-000 10 14
G5012-154-000 8 =51 G5162-103-000 Z2=-0 G5266-103-000 6 34 G5762-103-000 10 38
G5013-154-000 8§ 6 G65165-154-000 G 28 G5266-103-000 6-.35 G6099-154-000-A 14 17
G5015-154-0A0 8 38 | GbH166-154-000 6 22 G5271-103-000 6 3D G6100-154-000 14 I
G5015-154-000 8 =34 G5167-154-000 6 45 G5272-103-000 6 38 G6104-154-000 13 4
G5016-154-000 g8 41 G5167-154-000 6 46 G5273-100-000 6 18 G6105-154-000 13 6
G5017-154-000 8 68 | G5168-100-000 2 7 G5274-100-000 6 36 G6108-154-000 13 10
G5020-154-000 8 44 G5168-100-000 2 23 G5275-100-000 6 19 G6115-154-000 13 18
G5020-154-000 10 36 G5168-154-000 6 47 G5280-100-000 6 13 G6123-154-000 13 2
G5020-500-000 8 69 G5168-103-000 2 22 G5280-103-000 20 13 G6124-154-000 13 24
G5021-154-000 16 32 | Gb169-154-000 6 48 G5281-100-000 6:—=17 G6152-154-000 13 14
G5022-154-000 10 4 | G5170-100-000 2 25 G5302-154-000 22— 8 G66159-154-000 13 17
G5023-154-000 10 35 | G5183-164-000 18 10 G5303-154-000 2 1 G6160-154-000 13 23
G5023-154-000 2 34 G5184-154-000 24 21 G5307-154-000 2 44 G6150-103-0A0 8 1
G5025-154-000 8 26 Gb185-154-000 24 20 G5308-154-000 2 45 G6194-154-000 24 7
G5026-154-000 8 35 G5186-100-000 4 20 G5308-154-000 2 46 (G6239-154-000 27 4
G5028-154-000 & 15 G5186-100-000 4 26 5320-154-0A0 3 1 G6245-154-000 13 15
G5029-164-000 8 7 G5186-154-000 24 19 G5320-154-000 30 2 (G6252-154-000 13 13
G5030-154-000 g 8 G5187-103-000 6 10 G5321-154-000 20 3 G6302-154-0A0 20 24
(5031-154-000 8§ 16 G5187-154-000 24 17 G5322-1564-000 0 4 (G6302-154-0A0 22 33
G5031-154-000 8§ i G5188-154-000 24 22 5323-154-000 30 -6 G6302-154-0A0 26 9
G5032-154-000 2 15 G5189-154-000 24 15 G5324-154-000 30 6 G6303-154-0A0 28 10
G5033-154-000 2 28 G5190-164-000 24 18 G5326-154-000 30 17 G6501-154-000 3—3
G5034-154-000 2 34 G5191-164-000 24 36 G5327-154-000 3—8 G6503-154-000 13 16
G5035-154-000 211 G5192-164-0A0 24 i (5328-154-000 3095 G6504-154-000 1—1
(G5036-154-000 =3 G5192-1564-000 24 2 65329-154-000 30 10 G6505-154-000 13=—20
G5037-154-000 278 G5193-154-000 24 13 65330-154-000 S G6506-154-0600 14 6
G5038- 154-000 2 12 | G5195-100-000 4 27 G5331-154-000 30 12 G6607-154-000 14 7
G5039-154-000 22— G5195-100-000 4 25 (G5332-154-000 30 13 G6508-154-000 14 4
65040-154-000 2 20 G5195-154-000 24 34 G5333-154-000 30 14 G6500-154-000 13 18
G5041-1564-000 =3 G5196-154-000 24 12 G5334-154-000 30 15 G6513-154-000 16 32
G5042-154-000 2 35 G5197-154-000 24 3 G5335-154-000 36 16 G6514-164-000 16 33
6048-154-000 16 14 | GH198-154-000 24 4 65336-154-000 30 17 G6515-154-000 14 18
G5045-154-000 15 15 G5199-154-000 24 31 G5337-154-000 30 18 G6516-154-000 13— 5
G5050-154-000 16 34 G5200-154-000 24 11 G5338-154-000 30 19 G6517-154-000 14 9
:5051-154-000 2 —5 Gb201-154-0A0 22 i G5343-154-000 30 20 G6518-154-600 14 11
50562~ 154-000 18 1 G5201-154-000 22 2 G5403-154-000 8 55 G6519-154-000 14 13
(5063~ 154-000 I8 2 G5202-154-000 22 3 G5404-154-000 169 G6520-154-000 14 15
:5054 - 154-000 18 -3 G5203-154-000 22 4 G5404-154-000 2677 G6521-154-000 14 10
{35055- 154-000 18 4 (G5204-100-000 8 47 (G5406-154-000 16 40 G6522-154-000 14 12

=




NUMEURICAL I N DVESX S COVECCPCAVROTENS =5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% BN S BN BE ) X B NO

66523-154-000 14 14 | PJ-3090651-02 20 27 | SM-6052502-SP 4 11 | $8-7090710-SP 26 19

G6524-154-000 14 16 | PS-0160122-KH 2 32 | SM-6053002-TN 24 28 | §S-7091110-SP 22 20

G6526-154-000 24 8 | PS-0300242-K0 4 8 | SM-6054002-TN 10 1 [ §S-7091110-SP 22 21

PS-0500102-KH 2 30 | SM-6061002-TP 30 38 | $S-7111120-SP 26 18

HA-0026600-00 4 35 | PS-0500102-KH 2 31 | SM-6061202-TP 30 40 | $S-7111410-8P 2 10

HB-0006100-00 14 3 | PV-0100090-00 24 10 | SM-6061402-TN 16 4 | $S-8110310-SP 8 48

HB-0006100-00 27 5 | PV-0105120-00 26 10 | SM-6061602-TN 24 27 | $S-8110410-TP 24 33

HD-0007600-00 8 18 | PV-0151160-00 20 26 | SM-6062002-TN 30 35 | S$-8150810-SP 4 3

HG-0046100-0A 14 2 | PV-0351400-00 20 3 | SM-6062002-TR 10 8 | $$-8150810-SP 4 19

HG-0046100-00 14 5 | PV-0351420-00 20 4 | SM-6062502-TN 8 37 | $8-8150810-SP 6 15

HX-0002300-00 ~ 8 67 | PV-0351430-00 20 & | SM-6063002-TP 8 30 | SS-8150920-SP 8 70

HX-0002300-00 12 6 | PV-1305310-00 28 5 | SM-6064002-TN 8 45 | $5-9111010-SP 6 6

HX-0002300-00 12 15 | PV-1305311-00 20 8 | SM-6067552-TP 18 18 | $8-9111010-SP 6 20

HX-0014200-00 13 1 | PV-1351240-00 20 9 | SM-6081542-CP 30 37 | $$-9111010-SP 10 7

HX-0015000-0D 4 29 | PV-1351240-00 26 8 | SM-6081552-TP 30 39 | $S-9111510-SP 6 44

HX-0027700-00 13 12 | PV-1505270-00 20 6 | SM-6081552-TP 30 41 | SS-9111510-SP 12 14

PV-1505270-00 22 30 | SM-6082002-TN 8 46

NM-6040001-SD 8 54 | PV-1505270-00 24 25 | SM-6082002-TN 16 18 | WP-0320500-8C 8 20

NM-6040001-SD 24 37 | PV-1551110-00 20 7 | SM-6082002-TN 26 17 | WP-0450801-SD 6 7

NM-6040003-SC 8 24 | PV-9030010-00 20 12 | SM-6082002-TN 30 36 | WP-0450801-SD 6 21

NM-6050002-SE 16 28 | PV-9030010-00 28 6 | SM-6082502-TP 18 14 | WP-0450801-SD 6 26

NM-6080001-SC 16 21 | PV-9030060-A0 20 11 | SM-6083002-TN 30 33 | WP-0450801-SD 6 41

NM-6080001-SC 18 17 | PV-9030070-AD 20 10 | SM-6086002-TP 24 9 | WP-0450801-SD 8 42

NM-6080001-SC 30 29 | PX-0551040-00 20 14 | SM-6087002-TN 30 26 | WP-0501016-SD 16 27

NM-6080001-SC 30 34 SM-6089502-TP 18 11 | WP-0551016-SH 16 30

NM-6080001-SE 14 19 | RE-0400000-KO 6 37 | SM-6102512-TP 30 30 | WP-0641600-SC 16 6

NS-6110350-SP 12 13 | RE-0400000-KO 10 6 | SM-8082502-TP 18 16 | WP-0641601-SC 8 29

NS-6150430-8N 8 71 | RE-0500000-K0 4 21 | SM-9051003-SE 4 31 | WP-0641601-SC 10 10

RE-0500000-K0 4 27 | SM-9122003-SC 16 24 | WP-0841601-SC 18 12

PA-1001525-A0 2 1 | RE-0500000-K0 6 14 | 8S-2090710-TP 10 23 | WP-0841601-SC 30 27

PA-1002002-A0 22 19 | RE-0500000-KO 24 14 | SS-2110920-TP 16 16 | WP-0851846-SC 16 22

PA-1002506-A0 2 18 §5-4080415-SP 8 10 | WP-1062000-SC 30 31

PA-1003503-A0 10 12 | SB-4150001-00 30 22 | SS-4080610-SP 2 8 | WP-1252210-8C 16 25

PA-1602301-A0 4 23 | SL-4030641-SE 13 11 | S5-4080610-SP 2 26 | WS-0510002-KP 16 31

PA-1610801-A0 4 24 | SL-4040855-SC 14 8 | SS-4080610-SP 8 5 | WS-0810002-KN 10 9

PA-2017501-A0 24 6 | SM-0040801-SE 13 8 | SS-4080610-SP 8 36 | WS-0610002-KN 16 5

PA-3201102-00 10 2 | SM-0051001-SC 12 8 | SS-4080610-SP 8 52 | WS-0820002-KN 16 23

PC-0105070-00 20 25 | SM-4041601-SR 27 6 | SS-4080610-SP 8 59 | WS-0820002-KN 30 28

PC-0105080-00 4 13 | SM-4861601-SC 12 4 | SS-4080610-SP 8 65 | WS-0820002-KP 18 13

PC-0105080-00 4 14 | SM-4861601-SC 24 24 | $S-4080610-SP 8 66 | WS-0820002-KP 18 15

PC-0105080-00 4 15 | SM-4861601-SC 24 29 | $S-4080610-SP 10 29 | WS-1020002-KN 30 32

PC-0105080-00 4 16 | SM-4862001-SC 4 32 | S5-6060220-SP 2..38

PC-0105080-00 4 17 | SM-6030502-TP 6 43 | SS-6060220-SP 6 1 | 111-56056 16 13

PC-0105080-00 4 18 | SM-6030802-TN 8 21 | $S-6080410-SP 2 27 | 168-70206 16 37

PC-0105080-00 24 5 | SM-6040602-TN 22 22 | SS-6080810-SP 8 58

PF-0151010-A0 20 1 | SM-6040602-TN 22 23 | SS-6080810-SP 10 34 | 224-50704 4 38

PF-0651080-00 20 2 | SM-6040802-TN 8 33 | §5-6111010-SP 6 5

PJ-0151050-01 26 12 | SM-6040802-TN 8 63 | S$-6111010-SP 6 42

PJ-0300500-02 20 38 | SM-6040802-TN 28 11 | $$-6111010-SP 12 11

PJ-0320525-03 20 36 | SM-6040802-TN 28 12 | SS-6111140-SP 6 1l

PJ-0320525-03 22 31 | SM-6040802-TN 30 25 [ $S-7090510-SL 10 40

PJ-0320525-03 22 32 | SM-6040802-TP 6 30 | SS-7090510-SP 2 16

PJ-0320525-03 24 26 | SM-6041002-TN 8 76 | SS-7090510-SP 2 17

PJ-0320525-03 28 7 | SM-6041002-TN 10 41 | SS-7090510-SP 6 25

PJ-0320590-06 6 33 | SM-6041002-TN 16 19 | $S-7090510-SP 6 29

PJ-0320590-06 20 39 | SM-6041002-TN 22 24 | SS-7090510-SP 12 2

PJ-0320590-08 20 37 | SM-6041002-TN 22 35 | SS-7090510-SP 12 7

PJ-3010400-01 20 34 | SM-6041002-TN 24 16 | SS-7090510-SP 12 12

PJ-3010651-03 20 15 | SM-6041002-TN 24 23 | SS-7090510-SP 12 16

PJ-3010651-03 20 30 | SM-6041202-TN 8 25 | S8-7090510-SP 22 I7

PJ-3030400-03 26 11 | SM-6041402-TN 24 32 | S8-7090510-SP 22 25

PJ-3040405-02 2 2 | SM-6042002-TN 8 31 | 88-7090510-SP 22 26

PI-3040405-02 2 19 | SM-6043552-TN 8 14 | S$5-7090710-SL A

PJ-3040405-02 10 13 | SM-6051002-SP 4 7 | SS-7090710-SL = 2 14

PJ-3040405-05 20 29 | SM-6051002-TP 4 40 | S$-7090710-SL 2 2I

PJ-3040405-13 ~ 20 33 | SM-6051002-TP 16 26 | SS-7090710-SL 2 36

PI-3040405-13 =~ 22 18 | SN-6051202-SP 4 33 | 8S-7090710-SL 6 40

PJ-3040651-01 10 3 | SM-6051202-TP 8 23 | §8-7090710-SL 8 27

PJ-3040651-01 20 28 | SM-6051552-SP 10 18 | 8S-7090710-SL 28 13

PI-3050400-01 20 35 | SM-6051602-TP 4 5 | §S-7090710-SN 22 27

PJ-3080400-02 20 32 | SM-6051602-TP 4 10 | SS-7090710-SN 24 30

PJ-3080400-02 26 13 | SM-6051602-TP 4 34 | 85-7090710-SN 24 35

PJ-3080400-02 28 8 | SM-6051602-TP 8 2 | S$S-7090710-SP 2 43

PJ-3080600-03 20 31 | SM-6051602-TP 18 19 | $S-7090710-SP 4 30

PJ-3090051-01 20 16 | SM-6052002-TP 16 29 | SS-7090710-SP 8 40

PJ-3090451-01 26 16 | SM-6052002-TR 10 16 | SS-7090710-SP 10 31

R




